Resolution of the City of Tucker, Georgia

To Provide for an Inclusive, Fair and Welcoming City

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of Tucker recognize the importance of embracing our City's diversity; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of Tucker desire to ensure that all persons within the City have equal access to employment, housing, and public accommodations; and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose and intent of the Mayor and City Council of Tucker to protect and safeguard the right of all persons to be free from all forms of discrimination in regard to employment, housing, and public accommodations; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of Tucker affirm Federal laws and those of the State of Georgia that define illegal forms of discrimination, including case law decided by the Supreme Courts of the United States and the State of Georgia,

Now therefore be it Resolved, that the Mayor and City Council of Tucker adopt this Statement of Values providing for an inclusive, fair and welcoming City:

People of every sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, race, color, age, physical/mental ability or disability, national origin, religion or beliefs, marital status, familial status, veteran or military status, who seek its peace and prosperity, are welcomed and encouraged to reside, work, recreate and worship in the City of Tucker; and

Discrimination by any individual or organization, whether public or private, based upon any person's actual or perceived sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, race, color, age, physical/mental ability or disability, national origin, religion or beliefs, marital status, familial status, veteran or military status, will not be tolerated in the City of Tucker; and

The health, safety and welfare of the City of Tucker increases when we regard and treat each other with respect, kindness and love; and

We add to the quality of life in the City of Tucker when we endeavor at every turn to gain understanding from our diverse backgrounds, experiences and individuality, and strength from our shared values of being inclusive, fair and welcoming.

Be it further resolved, the City Manager will cause this resolution to be distributed immediately through all communication channels operated by the City of Tucker; and

Be It further resolved, the City's Finance Director will ensure that a copy of this resolution be distributed to every holder of an Occupational Tax Certificate within the City of Tucker at least once per year.

So Resolved and adopted this 12th day of October 2021

Attest: GEORGY JCK Bonnie Warne, City Clerk Signed eg 1892 # Incorpo Frank Auman, Mayor

Pat Soltys, Member of Council

Matt Robbins, Member of Council

Noelle Monferdini, Member of Council

Anne Lerner, Member of Council

Kava

Michelle Penkava, Member of Council